Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Collateral Release Agreement			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name Executi	on Date	
Brown Brothers Har	riman & Co.	05/31/2006	3	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΊΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	Sterilox Technol	gies Holding, Inc.		
Street Address:	320 King of Prus	ia Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200			
City:	Radnor			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19087			
Name:	Sterilox Technologies International, Ltd.			
Street Address:	Wolseley House	use		
Internal Address:	Staffordshire Tee	rdshire Technology Park		
City:	Beaconside, Sta	onside, Stafford		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	ST18 0GA			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 7			
Property	Туре	Number		
Patent Number:	542	7667		
Patent Number: 593		8916		
Patent Number: 60599		9941		
Patent Number: 62967		6744		
Patent Number: 67527		2757		
Application Number: 1025		51343		
Application Number: 1052		21951		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(215)963-5001			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	215.963.5000			
Email:	vharmon@mor	ganlewis.com		
Correspondent Name:	Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP		
Address Line 1:	ss Line 1: 1701 Market Street			
Address Line 4:	Phila, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	063215-0015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gail H. Griffin		
Total Attachments: 7 source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page1.tif source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page2.tif source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page3.tif source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page4.tif source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page5.tif source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page6.tif source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page6.tif source=063215-0015 Collateral Release Agreement#page6.tif				

COLLATERAL RELEASE AGREEMENT

This COLLATERAL RELEASE AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this $\frac{34}{2}$ day of May, 2006, by and among Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. (the "Collateral Agent") to and in favor of Sterilox Technologies Holding, Inc. and Sterilox Technologies International, Ltd. (collectively, "Sterilox").

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2001, by and between the Collateral Agent and Sterilox (the "Security Agreement"), Sterilox agreed to grant to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement).

As the Collateral Agent has been informed by the Majority Holders (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement) that Secured Obligations have been fully repaid or otherwise satisfied, and as evidenced by the directions of the Majority Holders set forth in the Certifications attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Certifications"), pursuant to such directions the Collateral Agent hereby releases, irrevocably and unconditionally, the Security Interests (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement) in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement).

Sterilox acknowledges that the indemnity provisions in Section 15 of the Security Agreement (i) remain in full force and effect and (ii) indemnify the Collateral Agent from any hability arising from its reliance on the Certifications.

[Signature Page Follows on Next Page]

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have respectively signed and delivered this Release as of the day and year first written above.

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN & CO. By: <u>Allula O Drugykune</u> Name; J. Clark O Donoghy-Title: Managing Directed.

STERILON TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING, INC.

By: Name: Keith A. Goldan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STERILOX TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL. LTD. By: Names, Tide: International $\mathbf{\hat{c}}$

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATIONS OF THE MAJORITY HOLDERS

See attached.

Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. 1531 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 Attn: J. Clark O'Donoghue, Managing Director

RE: <u>Security Agreement among Sterilox Technologies Holding, Inc., Sterilox Technologies</u> International, Ltd. and Brown Brothers Harriman & Co., dated as of February 12, 2001 (the "Security Agreement").

Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby certify to Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. (the "Collateral Agent"), that (i) the undersigned constitute the "Majority Holders" (as defined in the Security Agreement), and (ii) the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been fully repaid or otherwise fully satisfied. On behalf of all of the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned also directs the Collateral Agent to release the Security Interests in the Collateral (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement).

Dated: May 10, 2006

Signature proje for Quest A-18 Limited

Qinvest A-13 Limited

By: CLAES NV Title: Director Address: Kaya Playa Lechi 6 Postbus 5 Bonaire, Netherlands Antilles

Qvest A-13 Limited

By: RUBY CATO Title: Director Address: Blenchiweg 23 Curacao Netherlands Antilles

Juny Cat-Director By: Title: Blenchiweg 23 Address: Curaçao, Netherlands Antilles

1-PH/2413807.1 DRAFT 3/3/06

Brown Brothers Harrintan & Co 1531 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 Ann J. Clark O'Donoghue, Managing Director

RE Security Agreement among Sterilox Technologies Holding, Inc., Sterilox Technologies International, Ltd. and Brown Brothers Harriman & Co., dated as of February 12, 2001 (the "Security Agreement")

Gentlemen.

The undersigned hereby certify to Brown Brothers Harrinian & Co. (the "Collateral Agent"), that (i) the undersigned constitute the "Majority Holders" (as defined in the Security Agreement), and (ii) the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been fully repaid or otherwise fully satisfied. On behalf of all of the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned also directs the Collateral Agent to release the Security Interests in the Collateral (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement)

Dated May 10, 2006	Qinvest A-13 Limited	
	By CLAES NV Title Director Address Kaya Playa Lechi o Postbus 5 Bonaire, Netherlands Antilles	and the second
	Qvest A-13 Limited	
Squature Page for Qowert A-13 limited	By RUBY CATO Title, Director Address: Blenchiweg 23 Curacao Netherlands Antilles	·.
	By Title Address:	

the second second second second second

.....

MAY-16-2006 TUE 11:41 AM

1-610 341-0503

Brown Brothers Hatriman & Co. 1534 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 Attn: J. Clark O'Donogline, Managing Director

RE: Security Accountent among Sterilox Technologies Holding, Inc., Sterilox Technologies International, 11d. and Brown Brothers Harriman & Co., dated as of February 12, 2001 (the "Security Agreement").

Gentlement

The undersigned hereby certify to Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. (the "Collateral Agent"), that (i) the undersigned constitute the "Majority Holders" (as defined in the Security Agreement), and (ii) the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been fully repaid or otherwise fully satisfied. On behalf of all of the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned also directs the Collateral Agent to release the Security Interests in the Collateral (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement).

Dated;	May	H_{2}		2006
--------	-----	---------	--	------

Qinvest A-13 Limited

By:	
Tille:	
Address;	
and a supersonal state of the superson of the s	

Qvest A-13 Limited

Scorplon Nominces Ltd,

By:	
Title:	and a summer of the second
Address;	
(1 (E L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	and the second state of the second state of the

Signature page for Scorpion Nominee, Ud

1-P1424(1807.) DEAFT \$25.06

By;Title: <u>Allector</u> - Warn Spence Address: CONVAST HAUSE DE MELO SALGET

immunous, INTIL, KEALUDA

Brown Brothers Harrinton & Co. 1531 Wohan Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 Alln: J. Clark O'Donoghue, Managing Director

RE: Security Apreament among Starilox Technologies Holding, Inc., Sterilox Technologies International, Ltd. and Brown Brothers Harriman & Co., dated as of February 12, 2001 (the "Security Agreement").

Gentlement.

The undersigned bareby certify to Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. (the "Collateral Agent"), that (i) the undersigned constitute the "Majority Holders" (as defined in the Security Agreement), and (ii) the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been fully repaid or otherwise fully satisfied. On behalf of all of the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned also directs the Collateral Agent to release the Security Interests in the Collateral (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement).

Dated: May , 2006

Qinvest A-13 Limited

	By: Tide:	
	Address:	
	Qvest A-13 Limited	
	By:	
	Title:	
р	Oracle Opportunities Ltd.	
	By: Tille: <u>Difference</u> - <u>Dans o' Lifeog</u> - Cynrai Address: resenser House, Bis Colo, Steper 1 Harteroni , Han 12 - Genuisse	The second se
	зу: ()	99 m
for Oracle Oppntone of Ital I	ille: Differe - Surve o' Lifey- Cynai	and the second second
	HARDON, HARD , BALLON, STREET	
		1

14972413807.1 DRAFT \$2386

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 06/20/2006